

## THE INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERS, MALAYSIA

Bangunan Ingenieur, Lots 60/62, Jalan 52/4, Peti Surat 223, 46720 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan Tel: 03-79684001/2 Fax: 03-79577678 E-mail: <u>sec@iem.org.my</u> IEM Homepage: <u>http://www.myiem.org.my</u>

# TECHNICAL VISIT TO "KEWPUMP (M) SDN BHD & MSHK ENGINEERING SDN BHD"

Organised by

Information and Communications Technology Special Interest Group (ICTSIG), IEM

BEM Approved CPD/PDP hours: 6 Ref. No: IEM20/HQ/117/V

	1			
Date	:	19 September 2020 (Saturday)	<u>Commitment fees</u>	
Time	:	10.00 am - 05.00 pm	(Non refundable & non	
Venue	:	<ol> <li>KEWPUMP (M) SDN BHD - PT 14515 Taman Perindustrian Batu Gajah Perdana 31550 Pusing, Perak WAZE : KEWPUMP (M) SDN BHD GOOGLE MAP: <u>https://goo.gl/maps/DdXqSrms2knPXJq27</u></li> <li>MSHK ENGINEERING SDN BHD - Kawasan Perindustrian Pengkalan II,</li> </ol>	transferable) IEM Member : RM 50.00 Non Member : RM 80.00 (Strictly Registration and	
		2) MSHK ENGINEERING SDN BHD - Kawasan Perindustrian Pengkalan II, Pusing, Perak WAZE: MSHK ENGINEEIRNG SDN BHD GOOGLE MAP: <u>https://goo.gl/maps/D8cv1mEtUg9B8nm86</u>	(Strictly Registration and Payment via IEM Online)	
Transport	:	Own Transport		

### SYNOPSIS ABOUT THE KEWPUMP (M) SDN BHD & MSHK ENGINEERING SDN BHD

1) **KEW PUMP (M) SDN BHD** based in Ipoh, Perak, Malaysia, has 3 manufacturing facilities around the city. Its facilities enable them to perform full scope manufacturing from designing parts, casting machining ascembly and testing of our products. Keypump pumps are

perform full-scope manufacturing from designing parts, casting, machining, assembly and testing of our products. Kewpump pumps are manufactured using cutting edge technologies and are performed under strict quality control procedures that are ISO9001:2000 certified. As a result Kewpump pumping solutions are well known for its reliability and excellent value. Kewpump has not only become one of the leading pump manufacturers in the region but has been honored to receive various award for its products and market achievements.

2) **MSHK ENGINEERING SDN BHD** has the capability to undertake large-scale projects due to the ample material storage space, large working area and heavy machinery, all of which contribute to the smooth operations of their production lines. They are now a fully integrated turnkey contractor capable of undertaking:

- a) The engineering and construction of palm oil mills
- b) Design and manufacturer of palm oil milling plant & machinery with patented design
- c) Maintenance & upgrading of palm oil mills.

MSHK has a ISO 9001:2008 certified Quality Management System underlying our commitment to meeting customer's product quality requirements. We are also registered with the Department of Occupational Safety & Health as a manufacturer of unfired pressure vessels and clutch doors.

### ITINERARY

and the second second second	
TIME	ACTIVITIES
9.45 am – 10.00 am	Arrival at KEWPUMP
10.00 am - 10.30 am	Introduction of the company
10.30 am – 12.30 pm	KEWPUMP design, operation & maintenance / KEWPUMP factory visit
12.30pm – 1.30 pm	Q & A / Refreshments
1.30 pm – 2.00 pm	Continue journey to MSHK Engineering Sdn Bhd / Arrival at MSHK Engineering
2.00 pm – 2.30 pm	Introduction of the company
2.30 pm – 4.15 pm	MSHK engineering operation on palm oil mill turnkey / MSHK engineering factory visit
4.15 pm – 5.00 pm	Q & A / Refreshments
5.00 pm	Dismiss

- The visit is strictly limited to <u>**30 participants**</u> registered on a first-come, first-served basis.
- Interested participants are to register and pay online at <u>www.myiem.org.my</u> or register by returning the appended registration form before <u>10<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER 2020</u> together with the payment.
- Cheques are to be made payable to *The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia*.
- Please note that the commitment fee must be settled prior to the visit.
- After this closing date, IEM reserves the right to allocate seats on first come first pay basis.
- Members are also reminded that IEM <u>MAY</u> cancel the reservation if payment is not received before the closing date

#### REPLY SLIP Tel: 03-79684003 / Fax: 03-7957 7678 / Email: alyssa@iem.org.my

Chairman, Information and Communications Technology Special Interest Group The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia PO Box 223 (Jalan Sultan), 46720 Petaling Jaya, Selangor

## TECHNICAL VISIT TO "KEWPUMP (M) SDN BHD & MSHK ENGINEERING SDN BHD"

I wish to participate in the above visit on <u>19 SEPTEMBER 2020</u>. I enclosed herewith a cheque No......for the amount of RM......as my commitment fee for the visit.

Name:		
Membership No:	Grade:	NRIC:
Company:		esignation:
Contact Number:	Email Address:	
Company Address:		

I will be participating in the visit at my own risk and hereby indemnify fully the IEM from all claims arising from any injury, damage or loss that may be sustained by me.

(Date)

(Signature)

#### PERSONAL DATA PROTECTION ACT

I have read and understood the IEM's Personal Data Protection Notice published on IEM's website at http://www.myiem.org.my" and I agree to IEM's use and processing of my personal data as set out in the said notice.

"IEM reserves the right to alter or cancel the programme due to unforeseen circumstances at its discretion'. For intending participants who choose to 'walk in without prior registration', IEM SHALL NOT be responsible for any direct or consequential losses"